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00:12 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2602050001
Occurred on W F St. 4D 2017 BLU HYUN ELANTRA//VIN VERI//OWNER AWARE.  Disposition: Vehicle 
towed.

00:14 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2602050002
Officer initiated activity on N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

02:02 Foot Patrol                                            2602050003
Officer initiated activity on E E St/N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

02:50 Area Check                                             2602050004
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

03:11 10-37 Susp Person                                      2602050005
Occurred on S 1ST Av. MALE POSS HMA APROX 20-30 STANDING OUTSIDE WRNG BLK JACKET W WHI 
HOODIE -- RP LEAVING DOES NOT SEE ANYTHING W MALE -- WALKING ARND TALKING TO HIMSELF 
-- RP AFRAID TO BE ALONE WHEN SHE COMES HOME.  Disposition: Report to follow.

03:12 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602050006
Occurred on Laurel Av. INSIDE MAIN OFFICE//GOT HEAD INJURY APPROX A MONTH AGO -- HAVING 
PAIN IN HEAD
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

03:17 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602050007
Occurred on W F St. 94 YO RESID HAVING HARD TIME BREATHING
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

04:40 Information                                            2602050008
Occurred on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

05:40 5150 WI Mentally Disabled                              2602050009
Occurred at S Yosemite Av/South St. RP STG HE DOES NOT KNOW WHERE HE IS BUT WANTS TO 10-44 -- 
WILL NOT PROVIDE NAME -- DISCONNECTED
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

06:39 10-37 Susp Person                                      2602050010
Occurred on Gilbert Av. REPORTED ON CIVIC APP.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

07:21 Area Check                                             2602050011
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:23 Area Check                                             2602050012
Officer initiated activity on Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:25 Extra Patrol                                           2602050013
Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:32 Extra Patrol                                           2602050015
Officer initiated activity on Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:35 Extra Patrol                                           2602050016
Officer initiated activity on N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:36 Area Check                                             2602050017
Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:53 Area Check                                             2602050018
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:59 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602050019
Occurred on S Oak Av. PT POSS W UTI VERY CONFUSED & SCREAMING THAT SHE WANTS TRANSPORT 
TO MMC  
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

08:00 Extra Patrol                                           2602050020
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Officer initiated activity on E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
08:12 Traffic Stop                                           2602050021

Officer initiated activity at E A St/N 3RD Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
08:13 Area Check                                             2602050022

Officer initiated activity on N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
08:16 Area Check                                             2602050023

Officer initiated activity on S 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
08:20 Traffic Stop                                           2602050024

Officer initiated activity at N 1ST Av/Poplar St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
08:32 Public Assist                                          2602050025

Occurred on S 3RD Av. RP REQING CIVIL STANDBY AT THE RESD - STS THAT A SUBJ IS 97 WHO HAS 
THREATENED TO KILL HIM IN THE PAST & ISN'T EVEN SUPPOSED TO BE THERE DUE TO A R/O 
PROTECTING HIS MOTHER. RP IS DOWN THE STREET & CAN SEE THE RESP'S SIL HONDA CRV IN THE 
DRIVEWAY AT THE RESD. RP BLVS THAT SUBJ IS 11500 & OWNS KNIVES/SHANKS.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

08:56 Animal Incident                                        2602050026
Officer initiated activity on Portrait Ct, Riverbank, CA. Feral cat feeding.  Disposition: Notice/Msg left.

09:23 Hazard                                                 2602050027
Occurred at S Lee Av/W F St. UNK TYPE LID, POSS WATER MAIN, MISSING & THERE IS AN OPEN HOLE 
IN THE CROSSWALK.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

09:30 597 PC  Animal Cruelty                                 2602050028
Occurred on Carmel Ranch Cir. RP CAME 10-19 ADVING THAT NBR TRAPPED HER PET CAT & BLVS THAT 
SHE HAS DUMPED THE CAT SOMEWHERE ELSE.  Disposition: Report to follow.

09:30 Information                                            2602050029
Occurred on Valley View Dr.  Disposition: Log note.

09:43 Traffic Stop                                           2602050030
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

10:02 Traffic Stop                                           2602050032
Officer initiated activity at E F St/S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

10:04 10-53 Missing Person                                   2602050033
Occurred on W H St. RP WANTING TO RPT SON 10-53//LS LEAVING HOUSE ON SCOOTER @ 0800 -- WAS 
SUPPOSED TO MEET RP -- LS WEARING GRY OAKDALE SWEATSHIRT & GRY SWEATPANTS -- RP ADV 
HAS PH BUT IT IS TURNED OFF
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

10:05 C6 Follow - up                                         2602050034
Occurred on N 3RD Av. RP REQG TO SPK W/OFCR REGARDING SUBJ CONTINUING TO VIOLATE 602.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

10:06 Public Assist                                          2602050035
Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:17 Traffic Stop                                           2602050036
Officer initiated activity at N Maag Av/E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

10:19 4000A VC Expired Registration                          2602050037
Officer initiated activity at Davitt Av/W H St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Vehicle towed.

10:30 911 Hang up                                            2602050038
Occurred on E C St. OPEN LINE - CAN HEAR SUBJS CONVERSING IN SPANISH, NEG REPSONSE TO 911 
GREETING, NOTHING SUPCIR HEARD - LOC FRM LAT/LON, 14 METERS/90% ACCURACY 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

10:50 10-64s Subpoena Service                                2602050039
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Officer initiated activity on W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.
10:58 Public Assist                                          2602050040

Officer initiated activity on S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
11:00 4000A VC Expired Registration                          2602050041

Officer initiated activity at W G St/Church Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.
11:39 Pedestrian Contact                                     2602050042

Officer initiated activity at S Sierra Av/E G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: No action.
11:44 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2602050043

Occurred on Poppy Ct. POA: ZONE 4 HALLWAY MOTION DETECTOR KH: SPOKE W SUBJ ADV NO ONE 
SHOULD BE ON PREMISE REQG DISPATCH -- ALARM CO DID RCV RESET KH UNSURE WHO DID IT.  
Disposition: Secure.

11:50 Cite Sign Off                                          2602050044
Occurred on N 3RD Av. MALE IN THE LOBBY REQING CITE SIGN OFF FOR EXPD REG - VEH IFO PD.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:14 Area Check                                             2602050045
Occurred on S 3RD Av. APPEARS TO BE LOOKING INTO RPS NBR'S GARAGE -- HMA 25 Y/O LT COLOR 
WINDBREAKER, DRK SHOES W/BACKPACK//RP NOT REQG CONT, JUST FOR OFCRS TO CHECK AREA.  
Disposition: UTL/GOA.

12:15 Cite Sign Off                                          2602050046
Occurred on N 3RD Av. X IN THE LOBBY FOR FIX IT TIX SIGN OFF FOR REG - VEH IFO THE PD.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

12:32 Area Check                                             2602050047
Occurred on Crow Creek Dr. 5-10 AGO WAS LOOKING ON VIDEO MONITORS FRM WORK & NOTICED 2 
SUBJS - 1 WRNG BB CAP, POLO SHIRT, BLU JEANS, 2 UNK, CAME UP TO HIS RESD & RANG THE BELL - 
RP BLVS SUPCIR BECAUSE THEY DIDN'T HAVE ANY CLIPBOARDS OR LAYNARDS. APPS THEY ARE 
ONLY GOING TO HOUSES W/NO VEHS IN THE DRIVEWAY - THEY SEPD - 1 TWRDS KERN CREEK, OTHER 
TWRDS ADOBE CREEK LN. 10-21 RP W/DISPO.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

12:32 Traffic Stop                                           2602050048
Officer initiated activity at S Sierra Av/E I St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

12:45 Pedestrian Contact                                     2602050049
Officer initiated activity on W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

12:51 Traffic Stop                                           2602050050
Officer initiated activity at W F St/Davitt Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

13:13 Extra Patrol                                           2602050051
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:17 Information                                            2602050052
Occurred on Maxwell Av. RP WANTING TO RPT SUBJ IS BEING TARGETED BY THE ARYAN 
BROTHERHOOD -- RP REFUSED TO PROVIDE FURTHER INFO & ADV SHE GOT THIS INFO FROM THE 
INTERNET.  Disposition: Log note.

13:33 Extra Patrol                                           2602050053
Occurred on N Lee Av. LAST 2 DAYS WMA 60S/70 WALKING BLK LAB TALKING TO JUVIES ABT HIS DOG 
& IS OVERLY FRIENDLY  WHILE CONVERSING W/ JUVIES WHEN SCHOOL GETS OUT -- RP BEL IT IS A 
290.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

13:35 Traffic Stop                                           2602050054
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/Armstrong Wy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

13:49 Extra Patrol                                           2602050055
Officer initiated activity on S 6TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

14:03 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2602050056
Occurred at Claus Rd/California Av. SB CLAUS - WHI/GRY HUSKEY W/COLLAR RUNNING DWN THE 
MIDDLE OF THE RDWY.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.
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14:22 Area Check                                             2602050057
Officer initiated activity on E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

14:28 Area Check                                             2602050058
Occurred at E J St/S 5TH Av. CHP TXF - NB YOSEM JUST PASSED WAKEFIELD - RED/BURNT ORNG 
SUBARU ALL OVER THE RDWY, PASSING ON BOTH SIDES OF THE RDWY - BLVS 23152 - DRIVER OLDER 
X W/LONG GRY HAIR - JUST TURNED LEFT ONTO 5TH ST 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

14:40 Animal Incident                                        2602050059
Officer initiated activity on E A St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Information provided.

14:45 Extra Patrol                                           2602050060
Officer initiated activity on N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

14:51 BOL                                                    2602050061
Occurred at W F St/Ash Av. EB F ST MATTE GRY NISS ARMADA W/ X DRIVER POSSIBLE JUVIE IN BACK 
W/NO SEATBELT CUT OFF RP & OTHER VEHS -- RP ADV BACK PASSENGER WINDOW DOWN
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

14:53 Pedestrian Contact                                     2602050062
Officer initiated activity at E F St/Stearns Rd, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:14 Found Prop                                             2602050064
Officer initiated activity at E A St/N 5TH  Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:21 BOL                                                    2602050066
Occurred at W F St/Ash Av. MALE ON RED MC W/X ON BACK HEADED EB SPEEDING & PASSED RP ON 
DBL SOLID 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

15:23 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2602050067
Occurred on W F St. HEAD ON TC 3500 DODG RAM & CHRYSLER VAN -- X STILL INSIDE VAN, APPEARS 
TO POSS BE EXITING -- RP ADV MALE IN DODGE WENT TO TURN ONTO BLANKENSHIP TOO SOON, X 
IN VAN DID NOT HAVE TIME TO STOP.  Disposition: Report to follow.

15:26 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2602050068
Occurred at Blankenship Av/W F St. SIL MINI VAN POSS IN A TC 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

15:44 Traffic Stop                                           2602050069
Officer initiated activity at Poplar St/Laurel Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

15:48 Gas Leak                                               2602050070
Occurred on Walnut St. RP WAS MOWING LAWN AND HIT PIPE & NOW SMELLING GAS IN BACKYARD 
NEAR HEATER
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:51 10-37 Susp Person                                      2602050071
Occurred on Johnson Av. ARND 1530ISH - WMA PONY TAIL WRNG DRK BLU SHIRT & JEANS CAME TO 
THE FRNT OFFICE ASKING FOR A STUDENT THAT DOESN'T EVEN ATTEND THE AFTER SCHOOL 
PROGRAM - KNEW CHILD'S MOTHER'S NAME THO?? SUBJ IS CURRENTLY SITTING IN A WHT TOYT 
COROLLA W/NO FRNT PLT IN THE PLOT.  Disposition: Report to follow.

16:28 Citizen Flag Down                                      2602050072
Officer initiated activity on N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

16:32 Found Prop                                             2602050073
Occurred on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Report to follow.
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16:44 VERBAL ARGUMENT                                        2602050074
Occurred on Usona Rd. RP CALLED REPTING HE CALLED HIS MOTHER @ HER RESD IN MARIPOSA & HE 
OVERHEARD YELLING/SCREAMING & BRO REFUSED TO PUT MOTHER ON THE LINE. TNSFD TO CHP 
TO TNSF TO MARIPOSA
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

16:49 11-82 Traff Coll - Non Injury                          2602050075
Occurred on W F St. RP WAS REAR ENDED BY SUBJ IN WHI CHEV PK STATING THEY DO NOT HAVE 
INSURANCE//RP IN GRY LEXUS SEDAN.  Disposition: Report to follow.

17:22 10-37 Susp Person                                      2602050077
Occurred on N Yosemite Av. 2 SUBJS IN A RED DODGE MINI TRUCK HAVE BEEN PARKED BY THE BUSNS 
ALL DAY & RP WORRIED BECAUSE WILL BE CLOSING UP SOON - CAN SEE 1 SUBJ, WMA W GRY 
BEARD WRNG GRY BB HAT & BLK SHIRT.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:27 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2602050078
Occurred on Liberini Av. POA: AREA 1 OUTSIDE GATE/ZONE 12//NEG RESET, RCVD AT 1722.  Disposition: 
Log note.

17:53 911 Hang up                                            2602050079
Occurred on S Oak Av. LOC FRM LAT/LON - 14 METERS/90% ACCURACY - IMMEDIATE HANG UP, ON 1ST 
C/B, SOMEONE ANSD, DISPATCH DIDN'T HEAR ANYTHING IN THE BACKGRND & LINE WAS HUNG UP - 
ON 2ND C/B, NO ANS, LVM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

18:50 Information                                            2602050080
Occurred on Three Chimneys Wy. RP HAS BEEN HEARING ARGUING, SHOUTING AND THUMPING ON 
WALLS//STG NARCOTICS ARE KNOWN TO BE AT THE ADDR AND RP IS REQ A K9 UNIT//POSS 
"TERRORIST" ACTIVITIES - RANDOM CALLS COMING FROM THE ABOVE ADDR AND POSS 
NETWORKING//ASK TO SEE GARAGE FOR POSS "WIRE TAPPING" - RP ADV HE IS A VIC//SUBJ "ARMED 
AND DANGEROUS".  Disposition: Log note.

19:19 Emergency Med Srv                                      2602050081
Occurred on W F St. 89YO RESID PALE AND COLD AND HANDS ARE SHAKING ON AND OFF
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

19:21 911 Hang up                                            2602050082
Occurred on S 2ND Av. RP CALLING FOR SOMETHING THAT OCCD EARLIER AT A JOB INTERVIEW -- 
CONF'D THAT NOBODY IS IN IMMEDIATE DANGER -- WAS PROVIDED NON EMERGENCY # TO CALL
Wireless E911 Call:
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

19:25 Traffic Stop                                           2602050083
Officer initiated activity on S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:30 Extra Patrol                                           2602050084
Officer initiated activity on E A St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

19:35 Harassment                                             2602050085
Occurred on E F St. RP HAD JOB INTERVIEW AT ABV LOC AT 1300HRS TODAY -- STG THE STORE OWNER 
INTERVIEWED RP AND WAS CALLING RP "GOOD LOOKING" AND MAKING OTHER SIMILAR 
COMMENTS -- AFTER INTERVIEW GAVE RP FREE FOOD AND WALKED RP OUTSIDE AND BEGAN 
HAVING A PERSONAL CONVO -- RP ADV OTHER EMPLYS WERE 97 AT THIS TIME -- THEN TOOK RP IN 
HIS CAR  AND STD HE WANTED TO TEACH RP HOW TO DRIVE IN PRIVATE -- DROVE TO PARK AND 
ASKED RP ABT HIS PERSONAL LIFE, MAKING RP FEEL UNCOMFORTABLE -- AT PARK, SUBJ WAS 
TEACHING RP HOW TO DRIVE AND GRABBING RPS LEG AND HAD HIS ELBOW IN RP'S GROIN (AT 
PARK FOR APROX 30MINS) -- TOOK RP HOME AND HAS SINCE STARTED TEXTING RP ASKING "HOW 
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HE IS" AND "WHAT HE IS DOING" -- REQ TO SPEAK W OFCR.  Disposition: Report to follow.
20:00 Public Assist                                          2602050086

Occurred on Pontiac St. RP ADV SON IN ICU AT HOSP -- SHE WANTS TO VISIT HIM BUT ADV SHE BELVS 
SHE HAS AN R/O AGAINST HIM -- REQ TO SPEAK W OFCR.  Disposition: Information provided.

20:13 242 PC Battery                                         2602050087
Occurred on E C St. SUBJ ON PORCH WAS ATTACKING RP'S DTR -- THREW DTR OUT OF TRUCK -- UNK 
INJS -- RED CHEV TRUCK
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

20:27 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2602050088
Occurred at N Lee Av/W F St. RP ADV HER VEH WAS REAR ENDED ARND 1400HRS TODAY -- RP WAS 
STOPPED AT CROSSWALK AND REAR ENDED BY TK -- RP PULLED OVER AT GAS STATION BUT RESP 
PARTY CONT -- RESP WAS AN XRAY APROX 20S -- NEG INJ -- CAR HAS SCRATCHES TO BACK.  
Disposition: Report to follow.

20:37 Public Assist                                          2602050089
Occurred on Loma Ln. RP ADV CALLING FOR NBR WHO ADV "WORKERS" WENT TO ABOVE ADDR AND 
WAS IAO OF RESID ALL DAY - REPLACED THE FRONT DOOR W NEW DOOR W/O PERMISSION AND 
LEFT RESID WIDE OPEN WHILE NBR WAS GONE//DID NOT GIVE 24 NOTICE BEFORE COMING TO THE 
RESID//ONGOING ISSUE W THESE SUBJS - CURR GOING THROUGH COURT BATTLE IN REGARDS TO 
THE PROP//RP REQ TO SPK TO OFCR.  Disposition: Information provided.

22:00 Extra Patrol                                           2602050090
Occurred on Hedberg Wy. REQING XTPL FOR THE NEXT WK DURING 2200-0600 FOR ANY 10-37S/38S --- RP 
CAME TO CHG HIS VEH AT HIS BUSN ARND 2200 LAST NITE & FOUND 10-37 ON THE PROPERTY -  
WORRIED MAY RET.  Disposition: Pending.


